Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement - Capacitance transmitters
SITRANS LC300
5/271Siemens FI 01 · 2011
5
■ Overview
SITRANS LC300 is an inverse frequency shift capacitance con-
tinuous level transmitter for liquids and solids applications. It is

1) Flange bolting patterns and facings dimensionally correspond to the appli-
cable ASME B16.5 or EN 1092-1 standard.
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Insertion length, specify in plain text: Y01: ... mm Y01
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97")]:
Measuring-point number/identification (max. 16
characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Acceptance test certificate: Manufacturer's test
certificate M to DIN 55350, Part 18 and ISO 9000
C11
Inspection Certificate Type 3.1 per EN 10204 C12
Operating Instructions Order No.
English C) 7ML1998-5HE02
French 7ML1998-5HE11
German C) 7ML1998-5HE32
Spanish 7ML1998-5HE21
Note: The Operating Instructions should be ordered
as a separate line item on the order.
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete ATEX Quick Start
and Operating Instructions library.
Accessories
Electronic transmitter kit (includes transmitter and
driver)
C) 7ML1830-1KN
SITRANS RD100 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD200 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD500 Remote display - see Chapter 8
Selection and Ordering data Order No.

1) Flange bolting patterns and facings dimensionally correspond to the appli-
cable ASME B16.5 or EN 1092-1 standard.
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Insertion length, specify in plain text: Y01: ... mm Y01
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97")]:
Measuring-point number/identification (max. 16
characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Acceptance test certificate: Manufacturer's test
certificate M to DIN 55350, Part 18 and ISO 9000
C11
Inspection Certificate Type 3.1 per EN 10204 C12
Operating Instructions Order No.
English C) 7ML1998-5HE02
French 7ML1998-5HE11
German C) 7ML1998-5HE32
Spanish 7ML1998-5HE21
Note: The Operating Instructions should be ordered
as a separate line item on the order.
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete ATEX Quick Start
and Operating Instructions library.
Accessories
Electronic transmitter kit (includes transmitter and
driver)
C) 7ML1830-1KN
SITRANS RD100 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD200 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD500 Remote display - see Chapter 8
Selection and Ordering data Order No.

2) Cable lengths from 15000 (590.55") to 25000 mm (984.25") can be used in
non-conductive media.   Contact Factory for assistance.
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Insertion length, specify in plain text: Y01: ... mm Y01
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97")]:
Measuring-point number/identification (max. 16
characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Acceptance test certificate: Manufacturer's test
certificate M to DIN 55350, Part 18 and ISO 9000
C11
Inspection Certificate Type 3.1 per EN 10204 C12
Operating Instructions Order No.
English C) 7ML1998-5HE02
French 7ML1998-5HE11
German C) 7ML1998-5HE32
Spanish 7ML1998-5HE21
Note: The Operating Instructions should be ordered
as a separate line item on the order.
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete ATEX Quick Start
and Operating Instructions library.
Accessories
Electronic transmitter kit (includes transmitter
and driver)
C) 7ML1830-1KN
SITRANS RD100 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD200 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD500 Remote display - see Chapter 8
Selection and Ordering data Order No.

2) Cable lengths from 15000 (590.55") to 25000 mm (984.25") can be used in
non-conductive media.   Contact Factory for assistance.
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Insertion length, specify in plain text: Y01: ... mm Y01
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97")]:
Measuring-point number/identification (max. 16
characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Acceptance test certificate: Manufacturer's test
certificate M to DIN 55350, Part 18 and ISO 9000
C11
Inspection Certificate Type 3.1 per EN 10204 C12
Operating Instructions Order No.
English C) 7ML1998-5HE02
French 7ML1998-5HE11
German C) 7ML1998-5HE32
Spanish
Note: The Operating Instructions should be ordered
as a separate line item on the order.
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete ATEX Quick Start
and Operating Instructions library.
7ML1998-5HE21
Accessories
Electronic transmitter kit (includes transmitter
and driver)
C) 7ML1830-1KN
SITRANS RD100 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD200 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD500 Remote display - see Chapter 8
Selection and Ordering data Order No.